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EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
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BAGAHA-1 



TECHNICAL REPORT 
Name of Road:- PWD Narkatiyaganj-Mathiya

Name of Block:- Lauriya 

Name of Division:- Bagaha-1 

Name of District:- West Champaran 

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 9.018 Lacs 

This Estimate is prepared for Restoration of Construction of PWD Narkatiyaganj-Mathiya under FDR as per 
the instruction of Secretary, Rural Works Department, Patna vide,23 -60 /2020-1937 , Patna, Date- 
07.07.2021. Road remains effected from flood about 01 to 02 weeks and heavy amount of water passed 
through it. 

Honorable Chief Minister/Secratery, Rural Works Department, Bihar, Patna/D.M., West Champaran, 

Bettiah/Concermed MP/MLA has instructed to maintain the traffic and movement of public etc. at the 

earliest so that public of this area may get connected and for the same Departmental instruction has also 

been issued to fill the gap made by flooded immediately. 

The area surrounding is submerged in water and hence provision of Bricks Bats/ Earth Work/Sand Filing/ 
Bamboo Pilling/Hume Pipe has been made to maintain the road damage due to flood/heavy rainfall as per 
availability of material from available place bytractor. Presently there is no Contractor is employed for 
Construction and Maintenance of this road hence the work has been carried out Departmentally and due to 
this, provision of Contractor profit is not mentioned in the estimate. 

In view of above, it is requested to approve the estimate amounting to Rs. 9.018 Lacs please. 

Submitted for Administrative Approval please. 

or Engineer, 
auriya 

Assistant Engineer, 

Lauriya 
Executive Engineer 

R.W.D.(W) Division, Bagaha-1 



GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST 
ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR OF ROAD BREACHES (DAMAGED BY FLOOD) FOR 
MOTORIBILITY IN PWD NARKATIYAGANJ TO MATHIYA 

DISTRICT WEST CHAMPARAN DIVISION- BAGAHA-1 
LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- 4.21 KM BLOCK-Lauriya 

SL. Item of Work Amount 
No. 

EARTH WORK 0.000 Lac 
2 BRICK BATS 7.294 Lacs| 

SAND BAGS 0.535 Lac 

BAMBOOS PILING AND RUNNERR 0.016. Lacs 
HUME PIPE 0.000 Lac 

COST OF RESTORATION 7.845 Lacs
ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE@ 10% OF MATERIAL COST 0.153 Lacs 
ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1% 0.078 Lacs 

ADD GST@ 12% 0.941 Lacs 

TOTAL CoST OF RESTORATION OF ROAD 9.018 Lacs 

Junior Engineer Asst. Engineen Executive Engineer 

Sanchoned 

ecuntCl approve..o13 Laes (Rubes NUne ac. 

gl 
.E. 

R.WD. (W) Circle 
Betttah 



Estimate for Repalr of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motoriblity in PWD Narkatlyaganj 

To Mathiya 
1e of Work: 

FDR 

Name of Item 

As Per Material& Labour for sand filling Pitching in slope or|cum 
apron including light ranmming etc. all complete as per

approved design, specification and direction of E/I. 

Appendix I 443.80 

As Per 356.09 2048.30 729379.15 
Providing and Labour for laying dry graded Brick Bats cum 

by Road Roller in proper grade camber and super 
elevation dry and wet rolling including cost of running 

charge of roller diver and khalasi etc. all complete as 

per approved design, specification and direction of E/I. 

Providing, Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing etc. INos 
all complete as per specification and direction of E/l 

Providing and Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia 
Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving 

etc.complete job as per specification and direction of 

E/1. 

Appendix Il 

2460 21.75 53505.00 

RM 24.00 47.61 1142.64 

18.00 26.85 483.30 
Providing and Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 RM 

dia Bamboo runners in position at every virtical pile 
with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.l. wire including 
cost of G.I. wire or nails ete. complete job as per 

specification and direction of E/I. 

O Nos 2.5m 0.00 6189.30 0.00 Providing and laying 1000 mm dia reinforced cement 

concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 

granular material in single row excluding excavation, 
protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary. 

RM 

RM O Nos 2.5m 0.00 2586.64 0.00 Providing and laying 600 mm dia reinforce 

concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 

granular material in single row excluding excavation, 
protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary. 

l ceme 

TOTAL (in Re.) 784510.09 

Jntey. ) 
Junior Engineer, 

Rural Works Department, 
Works Section, Lauriya 

Assistant Engineer, 
Rural Works Department, 

Works Sub Division, Lauriya 

Executive Engineer, 

Rural Works Department, 
Works Division, BAGAHA-1 



SE
IG

N
IO

R
A

G
E

 F
E

E
 C

A
LC

U
LA

TI
O

N
 S

H
EE

T 
Q

u
a
n

ti
ty

 o
f 

C
on

su
m

in
g 

Q
ua

nt
ity

/ 
T

ot
al

 Q
ua

nt
ity

 
U

ni
t 

Se
ig

ni
or

ag
ee

 
F

ee
 (R

S)
 

F
in

at
 A

m
ou

nt
 

(R
S)

 
M

at
er

ia
ls

Tt
em

 de
xc

rip
tio

n 
U

ni
t 

R
at

e 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
u

n
it

 
R

eq
ui

re
d/

 U
ni

t 
R

eq
ue

ir
ed

 
It

em
 

0.
00

 E
ar

th
 

0.
00

 
34

.8
2 

0.
00

 
0.

00
 

0.
00

 
E

ar
th

 W
or

k 
C

um
 

C
u

m
 

1
.0

 

35
6.

09
 B

ri
ck

 b
at

s 
C

um
 

35
6.

09
 

34
7.

72
 

12
38

19
.6

1 
12

38
1.9

6 
12

38
1.9

6 
B

ri
ck

 b
at

s 
C

um
 

1.
0 

Sa
nd

 B
ag

s 
pe

r 
ba

g 
24

60
.0

0|s
an

d 
C

um
 

0.
03

4 
83

.6
4 

34
7.

72
 

29
08

3.3
0 

29
08

.33
 

29
08

.3
3 

T
o

ta
l 

A
m

o
u

n
t 

o
f s

eg
in

o
ra

g
e 

fe
e 

in
 c

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
 (

R
s)

 
15

29
0.

29
 



**** 

./ dfdn, ft-t7., ***** ***** 

ts, aftar 

THT HT TAa5-1325/af, fAis-14.11.2021 aq aHUM Ma, TAT 
T faTT. HER, TEAT A-go3H0-4(0o) faar 5Td)-23-291 
/2019-4589, fHT-13.11.20211 

HEINT4, 

7ATEHTR 
Sol 

ATTT3I 
TIO-DIOfAO, TOHO, ar¢TT 

ITYi M./a, fHt-2SI2-2 

IOTIOfO, TOHO, àfd4T 



Damage Estimated 

Cost Length Part Length| 
During 
Flood 

Remarks 
Division Road/Bridge Name Status (In KM) (In Lakh) 

Motorable & Traffic 

BBagaha-1 Bishunpura to Brahman Tola Under Agreement 1.010 0.120 6.308 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
2.545 .235 9.886 

Bagaha-1 PMGSY Telpur to Inarbarwa Litya Under Agreement Restored. 
Motorable & Traffic 

Bagaha-1 
Parsauni (Pandey Nadi) PMGSY to 0.905 0.125 3.257 

Restored.Under Agreement 
Parsauni Tola 

Motorable & Traffic 

Bagaha-1 
UY Paroraha to Maltolwa Yadav 

Tola 
2.205 0.115 4.127 

Under Agreement Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
2 Bagaha- PWD Road to Satwariya South Under Agreement 0.605 .055 1.705 

Restored. 
Motorable & Traffic 

1.010 0.325 12.888 
Bagaha-1| Pmgsy Road to Noniwa Tola Laker Under Agreement Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 

Bagaha-1 Telpur to Islampur Under Agecment 1.670 0.090 2.59 
Restored 

Motorable& Traffic 

Bagaha-1 Under Agrecment 0.755 0.044 6.411 Paroraha to Lohar Tola Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-1 NH Road to Praua tola Under Agreement 0.885 0.025 1.45 

Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-1L066 Parsauni Dih PMGSY Road to 

Deurwa via Pandey Patti 
Under Agreement 3.250 0.067 2.72 

Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-1Sathi Mukhya Path to Bahuarwa Bhedi 

Hari Tola 
Under Agreement 1.600 0.220 5.013 

Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
9 Bagaha-1 0.070 5.98 Siswaniya To Mahadalit Bastee Under Agreement 1.775 

Restored. 

PMGSY Lachnauta Path Vridhavan Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-1 Harizan Tola (Dera Tola) 

Under Agreement 1.120 0.030 2.074 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-1 Under Agreement 0.665 0.130 1.778 Paroraha To Badai Tola Paroraha Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
2 Bagaha- Barwa to Nawka Tola Under Agreement 0.855 0.166 17.58 

Restored. 

Motorable & Trafic 
3 Bagaha-1| Pmgsy Road at Ganauli to Maal Tola Under Agreement 1.300 0.107 7.412 

Restored. 

Khairatia Yoga Pati to Yadu Rai Tola Motorable & Traffic 
4 Bagaha-1 Under Agreement 1.500 0.093 8.736 

Barwa Restored.

Motorable & Traffic 
15 Bagaha-1 Ram Parsauna to Malahi Tola Under Agreement 1.000 0.180 14.318 

Restored.

Motorable &Traffic 16 Bagaha-1 Dhobani Tola to Pandey Tola Under Agreement 2.165 0.582 12.384 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 17 Bagaha-1 Baswariya to Baswariya North Tola Under Ageement 0.770 0.100 2.625 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 18 Bagaha- PWD Chanpatia - Bashantpur Under Agreement 2.500 0.190 8.849 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 19 Bagaha- PWD Bagha-Dumara Under Agreement 6.500 0.072 24.393 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 50 Bagaha- PWD Bagha Siswania - Kataiya Out of Agreement 4.100 0.171 15.296 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic S1 Bagaha-1 PWD Narkatiyaganj To Mathiya Under Agreement 4.210 0.150 9.018 Restored. 
PWD Bettiah-Narkatiaganj road, Gulab 

nagar to Daniyal 
Motorable & Traffic 52 Bagaha-1 Out of Agreement 7.250 0.650 36.553 

Restored. 
Motorable & Traffic 53 Bagaha-1 Bahurwa Bherihari tola to RamparsaunaOut of Agreement 1.750 0.350 9.809 tak Restored.

54 Bagaha-1 PWD Ramnagar Lauriya To Sisahahi 
Under Agreement Motorable & Traffic 

Road 3.550 0.380 14.381 
Restored. 
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